Survey Results:

Jan 1- June 30, 2016

Roseville Police Department

August 9th 2016, 5:04 pm PDT



Q2 - What is your gender?

Male

Female
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Q2 - What is your gender?

Answer % Count
Male 53.01% 141
Female 46.99% 125

Total 100% 266




Q3 - What is your race?

Asian American |
Pacific slander

Black

White

Mative American
JfEskimo fAlsut

Other

Unknown

! | | ! | | ! | |
] 20 40 a0 BO 100 120 140 180 180 200 220 240 260



Q3 - What is your race?

Answer % Count
Asian American / Pacific 4.43% 12
Islander

Black 3.32% 9
White 88.19% 239
Native American /Eskimo 0.37% 1
/Aleut

Other 1.85% 5
Unknown 1.85% 5

Total 100% 271




Q4 - Age: Select the range that best describes your age.

21 Years and under

22 - 30 Years of Age

31 -50 Years of Age

51¥ears and above
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Q4 - Age: Select the range that best describes your age.

Answer % Count
21 Years and under 5.88% 16

22 - 30 Years of Age 15.81% 43

31 - 50 Years of Age 30.15% 82

51 Years and above 48.16% 131

Total 100% 272




Q5 - Are you a resident of Roseville, MN?

Yes

Mo
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Q5 - Are you a resident of Roseville, MN?

Answer % Count
Yes 42.80% 116
No 57.20% 155
Total 100% 271




Q6 - What is your reason for contacting the office?

Imvohved ina traffic
crash

Report a crime
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Q6 - What is your reason for contacting the office?

Answer % Count
Involved in a traffic crash 39.86% 57
Report a crime 60.14% 86

Total 100% 143




Q7 - Was your encounter with the police officer (s) for a traffic
violation?

Yes

Mo
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Q7 - Was your encounter with the police officer (s) for a traffic violation?

Answer % Count
Yes 40.00% 104
No 60.00% 156

Total 100% 260




Q8 - Which day of the week was your encounter with the police
officer?




Q8 - Which day of the week was your encounter with the police
officer?

Answer % Count
Monday 9.23% 24
Tuesday 18.46% 48
Wednesday 14.62% 38
Thursday 15.77% 41
Friday 18.08% 47
Saturday 13.46% 35
Sunday 10.38% 27

Total 100% 260




Q9 - What time was your encounter with the officer?

12:0:0 P {Mid riig vt
- 600 AM

8:00 AM - 000 AM
B 00 AN -12:00 Moon
12:00 Moon - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 6:00 PM

8:00 PM - 8:00 PM

£:00 PM - 12:00 PM
(Midright)




Q9 - What time was your encounter with the officer?

Answer % Count
12:00 PM (Midnight) - 6:00 AM  6.15% 16
6:00 AM - 9:00 AM 6.92% 18
9:00 AM - 12:00 Noon 14.62% 38
12:00 Noon - 3:00 PM 25.38% 66
3:00 PM - 6:00 PM 20.77% 54
6:00 PM - 9:00 PM 18.46% 48
9:00 PM - 12:00 PM (Midnight) 7.69% 20

Total 100% 260




Q10 - Officer Respectfulness: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

M Treated me with dignity and respect
M Treated me politely

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q10 - Officer Respectfulness: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Question Strongly Neither Disagree
Agree Agree
nor
Disagree
Treated 77.78% 196 11.90% 30 3.57% 9 1.98% 5
me with
dignity
and
respect
Treated 76.86% 196 12.16% 31 4.71% 12 1.96% 5
me
politely




Q11 - Officer Helpfulness: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Strongly Agree

Neither Agree nor M Explained the reasons for his or her actions

Disagres

M Explained what would happen next in the process
M Tried to be helpful

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q11 - Officer Helpfulness: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Question Strongly Neither Disagree
Agree Agree

nor
Disagree

Explained 70.36% 178 19.37% 49 5.53% 14 1.98% 5
the

reasons

for his or

her

actions

Explained 66.01% 167 18.97% 48 8.70% 22 2.77% 7
what

would

happen

nextin

the

process

Tried to 72.33% 183 16.21% 41 4.35% 11 1.98% 5
be
helpful




Q12 - Officer Competence: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

M Appeared to know what he or she was doing
M Answered my questions well

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q12 - Officer Competence: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Question Strongly Neither Disagree
Agree Agree
nor
Disagree
Appeared 75.49% 191 17.00% 43 3.95% 10 0.79% 2
to know
what he
or she
was
doing
Answere  68.92% 173 16.33% 41 7.17% 18 3.59% 9
d my
questions
well




Q13 - Officer Attitude: During the encounter, the officer (s)

B Made decisions based on the facts
B Was fair and evenhanded
M Considersd my views

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q13 - Officer Attitude: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Question Strongly Neither Disagree
Agree Agree
nor
Disagree
Made 73.71% 185 15.54% 39 4.78% 12 3.19% 8
decisions
based on
the facts
Was fair  74.80% 187 12.80% 32 4.40% 11 3.20% 8
and
evenhan
ded
Consider 71.71% 180 12.75% 32 6.37% 16 3.59% 9
ed my
views




Q14 - Officer Bias: During the encounter, the officer seemed to blame
me for what happened (Traffic stops excluded).

e .

Agree .

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q14 - Officer Bias: During the encounter, the officer seemed to blame me for what happened
(Traffic stops excluded).

Answer % Count
Strongly Agree 5.12% 11
Agree 4.19% 9
Neither Agree nor Disagree 23.26% 50
Disagree 13.95% 30
Strongly Disagree 53.49% 115

Total 100% 215




Q15 - Officer Trustworthiness: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

M seemed trustworthy
B Took the matter seriously

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q15 - Officer Trustworthiness: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Question Strongly Neither Disagree
Agree Agree

nor

Disagree
Seemed  74.21% 187 15.48% 39 3.97% 10 2.38% 6
trustwort
hy
Took the  75.49% 191 16.60% 42 4.74% 12 0.40% 1
matter

seriously




Q16 - Officer Empathy: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

M Listened to what | had to say
M Seemed concerned about my feelings

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q16 - Officer Empathy: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Question Strongly Neither Disagree
Agree Agree
nor
Disagree
Listened 73.12% 185 14.23% 36 5.93% 15 3.16% 8
to what |
had to
say
Seemed  62.40% 156 16.80% 42 11.60% 29 2.40% 6
concerne
d about
my

feelings




Q17 - Victim Assistance: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Strongly Agree

Agres

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

M Referred me to people or agencies that might be helpful

M Provided me with useful tips to aveid this situation in the future

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q17 - Victim Assistance: During the encounter, the officer (s)

Question Strongly Neither Disagree
Agree Agree

nor
Disagree

Referred  28.89% 65 8.44% 19 53.33% 120 4.00% 9
me to

people or

agencies

that

might be

helpful

Provided 34.18% 81 16.03% 38 37.97% 90 5.49% 13
me with

useful

tips to

avoid this

situation

in the

future




Q18 - Taking the whole experience into account, how satisfied are you
with the way you were treated by the officer (s) in this case?

o _

Somewhat Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Somewhat Dissatisfied I
|
o 20
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Q18 - Taking the whole experience into account, how satisfied are you with the way you were
treated by the officer (s) in this case?

Answer % Count
Very Satisfied 81.57% 208
Somewhat Satisfied 9.02% 23
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1.57% 4
Dissatisfied 1.57% 4
Very Dissatisfied 6.27% 16

Total 100% 255




Q19 - Police Department Performance: Please rate how good a job you
feel the

Roseville Police Department is doing in vour neighborhood. How

WE

Strongly Agree

M Fighting crime

Neither Agree nor M Dealing with problems that concern our neighborhood

Disagres

M Being visible on the streets
M Treating people fairly
Being available when you need us

Disagres

Strongly Disagree
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Q19 - Police Department Performance: Please rate how good a job you feel the
Roseville Police Department is doing in your neighborhood. How

Question Strongly Neither Disagree

Agree Agree
nor
Disagree

Fighting  43.05% 96 24.22% 54 29.60% 66 1.79% 4
crime

Dealing 43.18% 95 22.73% 50 30.00% 66 1.82% 4
with

problems

that

concern

our

neighbor

hood

Being 47.98% 107 28.25% 63 20.18% 45 1.79% 4
visible on

the

streets

Treating  54.22% 122 22.22% 50 17.78% 40 1.78% 4
people

fairly

Being 50.89% 114 23.21% 52 23.21% 52 0.89% 2




Q20 - Rosevile Police Department trustworthiness and public trust. Do
you agree with the following statements?
- | trust that the Roseville Police Department makes decisions that are

g0

Strongly Agree

Mefther Agree nor
Disagres

Disagres

Strongly Disagree

M | trust that the Roseville Police Department makes decisions that are good...

M | have confidence that the Roseville Police Department does its job well



Q20 - Rosevile Police Department trustworthiness and public trust. Do you agree with the

following statements?

Agree

| trust 53.62% 126
that the

Roseville

Police

Departm

ent

makes

decisions

that are

good...

24.68%

58

Neither Disagree
Agree

nor

Disagree

15.74% 37 2.98%

7

| have 55.93% 132
confidenc

e that the

Roseville

Police

Departm

ent does

its job

well

25.42%

60

13.56% 32 1.69%

4




Q21 - How likely would you be to attend a
meeting of residents in your neighborhood to discuss crime
prevention?

“ery Likehy

Likety

Mot Likehy

!
100 1o

=1
=
R
=1
fa
=1
.
=1
wmn
=
=
=1
-
=1
=3
=
©
=



Q21 - How likely would you be to attend a
meeting of residents in your neighborhood to discuss crime prevention?

Answer % Count
Very Likely 21.49% 49
Likely 32.89% 75
Not Likely 45.61% 104

Total 100% 228
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